14 CLINICAL STUDIES
The RAPID study (NCT #03464019) was a randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled,
multicenter, event-driven, phase 3 study designed to evaluate the efficacy and safety of
CARDAMYST in patients with a history of symptomatic PSVT. Six hundred ninety-two
(692) patients were randomized 1:1 to CARDAMYST 70 mg or placebo. Patients with an
episode of perceived PSVT were to self-administer the study drug intranasally in a
medically unsupervised setting and self-administer a second dose of the study drug if
symptoms persisted at 10 minutes after the first dose.